ORM PTO-1594 Gev. 6-93) MRd G.4.98 REC 06-24-19	998 SHEET U.S.DIPARTMENT PRODUMERCE
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	WIND Y DON'T
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1007459	11 anached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
_	Name: Media Cybernetics, L.P.
Optimas Corporation	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 8484 Georgia Avenue
Corporation-State	City: Silver SpringState: MD ZIP: 20910
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying partylles) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership
	Limited Partnership Delaware
Ä Assignment □ Merger	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domicied in the United States, a nomestic representative designation is attached:
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: May 29, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q/No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,682,682
	1,814,799
Additional numbers at	trached? 🗆 Yes 첩 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
•	
Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn 33rd Floor	□ _x Enclosed
3314 11001	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive	
Street Address: 35 West Wacker Blive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601	N/A 88
City: Chicago State: ZIP: ZIP:	(Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by geochtscount)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE (
	<u> </u>
9. Statement and signature.	marion initiale and comer and converted only attached code is a true conv
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infontine original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached convist a true copy of
Laura Konrath	L£mul 6\\ 2/98
Laura Konfatti	Signature
	g cover sneet, attachments, and document:
	m 35
Commissioner of Patents & 3	required cover sheet information to: ARK REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0159

EXHIBIT A

OPTIMAS, Reg. No. 1,682,682

OPTIMETRIC, Reg. No. 1,814,799

FROM IMAGES TO ANSWERS

THE SOFTWARE SOLUTION FOR IMAGE ANALYSIS

OPTIMATE

BHK\TRADE\1702mke.asn

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Optimas Corporation, a Washington corporation ("Assignor"), whose address is 18911 North Creek Parkway, Bothell, Washington 98011, is the owner of all its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks shown on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has used and is using the Trademarks and now desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks as set forth below;

WHEREAS, Media Cybernetics, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership ("Assignee"), whose address is 8484 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring, Maryland 20910 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, and in accordance with the Asset Purchase Agreement entered into between Assignor and Assignee, dated May 1998, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of Assignor associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, all causes of action and other rights to file and prosecute administrative or legal actions, past, present and future, to establish or enforce any of the intellectual property rights.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, upon the reasonable written request of assignee, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary to register or otherwise perfect Assignee's right, title or interest in and to the Trademarks rights throughout the world.

Dated and effective this 294 day of May, 1998.

OPTIMAS CORPORATION

By: At It - Name: T. Kenneth Stoneyon in Title: Production of

1 - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

BHK\TRADE\1702mke asn

TRADEMARK REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0161

STATE OF OREGON)
COUNTY OF Multnomah) ss.)
and executed the within and the free and voluntary act an mentioned, and on oath state	day of day, 1998, before me personally to be known to be the Resident of Optimas Corporation foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be ad deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes thereined that he/she was authorized to execute said instrument. WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my refirst above written.
	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON My Commission Expires: 7/26/98
MAIS BEISER NOTAF BECOREGON COMMISSION EPP DE DE LESSER MY COMMISSION EPP DE DE LESSER	wy Commission Expires. 1726178

RECORDED: 06/04/1998

BHK\TRADE\1702mke.asn

TRADEMARK REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0162